
N.D. has increased the qualifying income 
level for the Child Care Assistance Program 
to 85% of the state’s median income

Family Size
(Adults & Children)

Effective February 1, 2022
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Up to $5,013

Up to $6,193

Up to $7,373

Up to $8,553

Up to $9,733

Up to $9,954

Up to $10,175

Maximum Monthly
Income Before Taxes

Qualifying 
Household Incomes

Child Care Assistance:
• Is paid to licensed/regulated child care providers for 

care provided to children of participating families.
• Can also help pay registration fees for some types of 

providers.

When Child Care is More Affordable:
• It is easier for parents to work.
• It is easier for businesses to hire and retain parents of 

young children as employees.
• It is easier for families to choose quality child care.

APPLY online at www.applyforhelp.nd.gov, or at 
a local human service zone office (formerly called 
county social service office).

Learn more at: 
www.nd.gov/dhs/services/financialhelp/
childcare.html

*Full-Time Care: 25 or more hours per week

Infant
0 - 17 
Months

Child Care Assistance by License Type
Max Assistance Available Per Child, Per Month

Toddler
18 to 35

Months

Preschool
3 to 5
Years

School
Age 6 to
13 Years

Full-Time
Part-Time

$913

$900

$888

$824

$811

$565

$760

$535

Full-Time
Part-Time

$700

$700

$700

$700

$680

$615

$660

$540

Full-Time
Part-Time

$462

$277

$429

$257

$420

$252

$407

$244

LICENSED CHILD CARE CENTERS:

LICENSED FAMILY/GROUP PROVIDERS:

SELFDECLARED/TRIBAL REGISTERED:

*Part-Time Care: Less than 25 hours per week

More working families in N.D. can 
now get help with child care costs


