# More working families in N.D. can now get help with child care costs



# N.D. has increased the qualifying income level for the Child Care Assistance Program to 85% of the state's median income

#### Child Care Assistance:

- Is paid to licensed/regulated child care providers for care provided to children of participating families.
- Can also help pay registration fees for some types of providers.

## When Child Care is More Affordable:

- It is easier for parents to work.
- It is easier for businesses to hire and retain parents of young children as employees.
- It is easier for families to choose quality child care.

### APPLY online at www.applyforhelp.nd.gov, or at a local human service zone office (formerly called county social service office).

#### Learn more at:

www.nd.gov/dhs/services/financialhelp/ childcare.html



Human Services

Qualifying Household Incomes				
Family Size (Adults & Children)	Maximum Monthly Income Before Taxes			
2	Up to \$5,013			
3	Up to \$6,193			
4	Up to \$7,373			
5	Up to \$8,553			
6	Up to \$9,733			
7	Up to \$9,954			
8	Up to \$10,175			
Effective Febr	uary 1, 2022			

Child Care Assistance by License Type Max Assistance Available Per Child, Per Month Infant Toddler Preschool School

	0 - 17 Months	18 to 35 Months	3 to 5 Years	Age 6 to 13 Years	
LICENSED CHILD CARE CENTERS:					
Full-Time	\$913	\$888	\$811	\$760	
Part-Time	\$900	\$824	\$565	\$535	
LICENSED FAMILY/GROUP PROVIDERS:					
Full-Time	\$700	\$700	\$680	\$660	
Part-Time	\$700	\$700	\$615	\$540	
SELF-DECLARED/TRIBAL REGISTERED:					
Full-Time	\$462	\$429	\$420	\$407	
Part-Time	\$277	\$257	\$252	\$244	

\*Full-Time Care: 25 or more hours per week \*Part-Time Care: Less than 25 hours per week